

2.27 63

102379036

		_
U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMM	ERCE
U.S. Patent and	Trademark	Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Atlanta Valet Parking, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AmeriPark, Inc. Internal	
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State (GA) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 2/13/2003	Street Address: 309 East Paces Ferry Rd. City: Atlanta StateGA Zip: 30305 Suite 500 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership TXX Corporation-State (GA) Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No N/A (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2540956	
Additional number(s) att		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Richard H. Bennett		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 3495 Piedmont Rd., NE	Deposit account number:	
11 Piedmont Center, Suite 900	N/A	
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30305		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Richard H. Bennett Name of Person Signing Attorney for AmeriPark, Inc. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Attorney for AmeriPark, Inc.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

02/28/2003 GTON11 00000164 2540956

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atlanta Valet Parking, Inc., a Georgia corporation, maintaining a principal place of business at 309 East Paces Ferry Road, Suite 500, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the service mark "Air Valet" and has obtained registrations and filed applications therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed on the attached Exhibit A (which is incorporated herein) (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, AmeriPark, Inc., a Georgia corporation, maintaining a principal place of business at at 309 East Paces Ferry Road, Suite 500, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, effective January 1, 2003, all right, title and interest in the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and in the above-identified registrations and applications for the Marks, including the right to sue for past infringement. Assignor represents that it has valid title to the Marks and is under no encumbrances or restrictions in entering into this Agreement. Assignor and the individual executing this Assignment under seal represents that they have the requisite corporate and shareholder authority and approvals to assign the Marks.

ASSIGNOR:

ATLANTA VALET PARKING, INC.

Date: _	2/13/03	By: Roger K. Patterson, President
		[Corporate Seal]

STATE OF GEORGIA FULTON COUNTY

On this 13 day of 2003 before me appeared Roger K. Patterson, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified limited liability company.

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires
November 16 2004

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/27/2003 REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0514